
SASBA 2018 Storm Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl
July 1-2, 2018

SUPER SENIOR DIVISION

FINAL STANDINGS
Member Earnings

1 Butch Warren $1,450.00
2 Greg Staton $1,250.00
3 Bob McGregor $1,050.00
4 Rick Minier $750.00

5-6 Joe Lecroy $575.00
5-6 Mark Williams $575.00
7-8 Blane Adkins $475.00
7-8 Doug Barron $475.00
9-12 Mark Waldrep $400.00

 Randy Summers $400.00
 Kenny Tynan $400.00
 Kurt Gengelbach $400.00

13-16 Ken Gullette $325.00
 Lyn Cummings $325.00
 Roger West $325.00
 Brent Duroy $325.00

Final Qualifying Results 

Bowler P/M Earnings Bowler P/M  

1 Joe Lecroy 520 27 Shawn Rasti 165
2 Mark Williams 486 28 Richard Reger 154
3 Butch Warren 474 29 Ben Edwards 139
4 Randy Summers 458 30 Colin Kyle 135
5 Lyn Cummings 457 31 David Rountree 131
6 Brent Duroy 422 32 Pat Currie 127
7 Rick Minier 375 33 Paul McCordic 122
8 Kenny Gullette 367 34 John Martin 119
9 Mark Waldrep 365 35 Tony Houston 104

10 Bob McGregor 354 36 Tom Hay 102
11 Kurt Gengelbach 351 37 Willie Wells 76
12 Greg Staton 332 38 Bruce Michaelson 75
13 Kenny Tynan 326 39 Chip Holliday 70
14 Doug Barron 317 40 Paul Pender 60
15 Roger West 290 41 Phil Tuazon 56
16 Blane Adkins 263 42 Robert Steed 9
17 Darrell Derstler 256 $300.00 43 Ron DePolo 0
18 Joe Binder 252 $290.00 44 Gene Rivers -6
19 Jesse Jackson 250 $285.00 45 John Denton -12
20 John Reichert 240 $280.00 46 Frank Oliver -33
21 Ron Leverich 234 $275.00 47 Butch Calvert -108
22 Rob O'Meara 232 $265.00 48 Marshall Medlin -109
23 John Servantes 216 $260.00 49 Gordon Stuntz -112
24 Mike Warren 211 $259.00 50 Ron Barton -125
25 Gary Timberlake 185 $258.00 51 Warren Conerly -167
26 Allen Todd 174 $257.00 52 Bert Morrison -172

53 Fred Loden -238



SASBA  Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl
June 30-July 2, 2018

SUPER SENIOR DIVISION

Results After 8 games

Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS
1 Lyn Cummings 262 203 249 226 202 234 247 276 225 1862
2 Mark Waldrep 251 238 290 224 202 224 182 232 259 1851
3 Brent Duroy 242 268 246 206 253 268 192 173 236 1842
4 Kurt Gengelbach 227 175 300 234 246 174 167 255 276 1827
5 Mark Williams 222 248 211 278 193 267 208 184 233 1822
6 David Rountree 205 257 182 234 223 183 245 237 244 1805
7 Randy Summers 197 205 236 213 231 215 257 222 218 1797
8 Kenny Tynan 196 222 213 238 256 205 218 225 219 1796
9 John Servantes 179 187 180 235 250 248 273 192 214 1779

10 John Reichert 166 191 225 235 211 228 224 239 213 1766
11 Joe Lecroy 165 201 217 217 266 224 235 204 201 1765
12 Gary Timberlake 156 225 204 233 201 199 239 248 207 1756
13 Blane Adkins 155 300 227 218 215 173 213 213 196 1755
14 Bob McGregor 154 234 181 300 203 203 195 221 217 1754
15 Butch Warren 153 239 249 195 224 216 226 205 199 1753
16 Rick Minier 145 220 215 223 191 180 244 212 260 1745
17 Colin Kyle 135 212 221 225 232 242 177 180 246 1735
18 Darrell Derstler 132 224 234 278 194 181 223 210 188 1732
19 Kenny Gullette 128 192 186 247 228 200 227 219 229 1728
20 Tom Hay 125 205 246 241 175 194 196 212 256 1725
21 Rob O'Meara 125 233 185 223 186 186 203 239 270 1725
22 Roger West 123 196 201 278 161 223 189 239 236 1723
23 Shawn Rasti 118 216 205 231 225 237 210 183 211 1718
24 Ben Edwards 116 227 236 192 224 220 245 181 191 1716
25 John Martin 108 234 225 204 187 225 216 173 244 1708
26 Mike Warren 100 224 256 202 217 193 256 178 174 1700
27 Paul Pender 77 214 215 268 202 200 168 227 183 1677
28 Paul McCordic 76 198 205 238 214 194 222 208 197 1676
29 Ron DePolo 75 223 258 198 199 203 212 176 206 1675
30 Jesse Jackson 72 206 247 167 247 195 195 212 203 1672
31 Greg Staton 71 278 147 190 252 205 213 221 165 1671
32 Tony Houston 69 212 234 203 189 189 168 249 225 1669
33 Allen Todd 48 188 232 164 218 209 197 206 234 1648
34 Richard Reger 45 237 207 267 159 157 179 245 194 1645
35 Doug Barron 45 171 205 209 236 195 183 234 212 1645
36 Willie Wells 42 240 204 236 230 201 194 193 144 1642
37 Bruce Michaelson 35 207 204 207 217 193 186 212 209 1635
38 Chip Holliday 32 207 233 202 183 246 195 187 179 1632
39 Ron Leverich 27 225 181 198 192 201 204 220 206 1627
40 Marshall Medlin 18 157 193 202 208 171 207 244 236 1618
41 Phil Tuazon 7 224 182 231 223 180 180 202 185 1607
42 Butch Calvert -7 234 198 198 223 176 183 208 173 1593
43 Pat Currie -13 234 205 167 174 213 181 201 212 1587
44 Joe Binder -14 148 226 175 184 225 197 224 207 1586
45 John Denton -17 180 172 210 267 192 226 172 164 1583
46 Frank Oliver -21 179 194 223 205 177 224 186 191 1579
47 Gene Rivers -50 224 189 203 180 182 157 222 193 1550
48 Gordon Stuntz -74 157 193 244 170 216 192 180 174 1526
49 Ron Barton -77 166 173 222 226 223 160 167 186 1523
50 Fred Loden -87 175 184 158 224 238 164 174 196 1513
51 Robert Steed -89 185 174 246 197 171 187 182 169 1511
52 Warren Conerly -158 164 195 175 222 194 162 157 173 1442
53 Bert Morrison -201 168 180 201 195 183 149 154 169 1399



Firecracker
Plano Super Bowl
July 1-2, 2018

SUPER SENIOR DIVISION

Final Qualifying Results  

Bowler Carry over P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS
1 Joe Lecroy 165 520 212 268 222 235 276 258 185 299 1955
2 Mark Williams 222 486 257 214 236 238 237 202 242 238 1864
3 Butch Warren 153 474 279 268 210 277 268 171 180 268 1921
4 Randy Summers 197 458 267 266 203 223 238 203 235 226 1861
5 Lyn Cummings 262 457 225 225 279 193 232 211 194 236 1795
6 Brent Duroy 242 422 216 185 237 237 278 201 249 177 1780
7 Rick Minier 145 375 226 259 256 248 192 203 242 204 1830
8 Kenny Gullette 128 367 262 216 212 205 202 255 219 268 1839
9 Mark Waldrep 251 365 224 252 214 160 244 224 217 179 1714

10 Bob McGregor 154 354 231 252 246 212 183 212 268 196 1800
11 Kurt Gengelbach 227 351 159 217 211 223 246 233 238 197 1724
12 Greg Staton 71 332 258 257 267 244 235 202 213 185 1861
13 Kenny Tynan 196 326 231 217 178 226 205 194 237 242 1730
14 Doug Barron 45 317 236 215 224 225 249 267 232 224 1872
15 Roger West 123 290 217 237 235 237 279 212 180 170 1767
16 Blane Adkins 155 263 189 211 204 210 222 245 193 234 1708
17 Darrell Derstler 132 256 195 226 224 205 226 236 221 191 1724
18 Joe Binder -14 252 237 228 215 248 230 246 259 203 1866
19 Jesse Jackson 72 250 224 167 245 235 237 216 208 246 1778
20 John Reichert 166 240 244 183 195 249 205 200 174 224 1674
21 Ron Leverich 27 234 237 229 225 202 213 225 237 239 1807
22 Rob O'Meara 125 232 200 257 195 188 216 205 254 192 1707
23 John Servantes 179 216 234 190 205 168 236 212 202 190 1637
24 Mike Warren 100 211 235 216 187 255 202 176 195 245 1711
25 Gary Timberlake 156 185 214 200 190 258 174 196 170 227 1629
26 Allen Todd 48 174 190 236 289 220 235 216 157 183 1726
27 Shawn Rasti 118 165 214 215 194 214 212 193 192 213 1647
28 Richard Reger 45 154 269 237 216 183 223 180 191 210 1709
29 Ben Edwards 116 139 157 237 244 216 162 205 210 192 1623
30 Colin Kyle 135 135 205 204 199 200 167 217 162 246 1600
31 David Rountree 205 131 166 196 203 171 169 204 210 207 1526
32 Pat Currie -13 127 213 245 203 190 218 258 219 194 1740
33 Paul McCordic 76 122 176 209 202 216 238 237 196 172 1646
34 John Martin 108 119 220 193 193 209 191 191 212 202 1611
35 Tony Houston 69 104 239 184 227 190 226 200 191 178 1635
36 Tom Hay 125 102 184 187 204 222 194 222 204 160 1577
37 Willie Wells 42 76 248 219 169 191 222 223 169 193 1634
38 Bruce Michaelson 35 75 174 189 212 191 234 201 183 256 1640
39 Chip Holliday 32 70 76 224 276 202 174 246 192 248 1638
40 Paul Pender 77 60 244 169 211 189 160 202 202 206 1583
41 Phil Tuazon 7 56 242 227 214 200 153 191 192 230 1649
42 Robert Steed -89 9 237 242 167 190 212 190 235 225 1698
43 Ron DePolo 75 0 130 191 185 219 200 206 169 225 1525
44 Gene Rivers -50 -6 210 195 194 203 194 194 236 218 1644
45 John Denton -17 -12 154 226 158 234 248 214 169 202 1605
46 Frank Oliver -21 -33 214 191 183 181 255 216 157 191 1588
47 Butch Calvert -7 -108 180 198 182 177 187 222 182 171 1499
48 Marshall Medlin 18 -109 178 145 190 160 165 213 256 166 1473
49 Gordon Stuntz -74 -112 203 172 185 146 179 259 215 203 1562
50 Ron Barton -77 -125 177 191 241 178 184 269 163 149 1552
51 Warren Conerly -158 -167 254 183 211 202 145 210 181 205 1591
52 Bert Morrison -201 -172 216 295 214 189 205 169 182 159 1629
53 Fred Loden -87 -238 175 168 187 140 192 206 191 190 1449



SASBA 2018 Storm Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl
July 1-2, 2018

SENIOR DIVISION

FINAL STANDINGS
Member Earnings

1 Paul Fleming $1,250.00
2 Rick Cheshier $950.00
3 Thomas Gwin $750.00
4 Steve Wright $650.00

5-6 Ken Brown $500.00
5-6 Bill Fong $500.00
7--8 Tony Rigoni $425.00
7-8 Pete Thomas $425.00

9-12 Phil Kepner $375.00
9-12 Jack Soria $375.00
9-12 Scott Craddock $375.00
9-12 Andy Warren $375.00
13-14 Jose Cortes $325.00
13-14 Barry Brice $325.00

Final Qualifying Results 

Bowler P/M Earnings Bowler P/M

1 Phil Kepner 745 23 Mike Moscato 324
2 Tony Rigoni 566 24 Keith Lesko 315
3 Jack Soria 524 25 Darin Wilson 313
4 Ken Brown 515 26 Jeff Janssen 307
5 Paul Fleming 503 27 Terry Williams 307
6 Barry Brice 502 28 Henry Hayes 299
7 Rick Cheshier 476 29 Robert Genzer 289
8 Andy Warren 459 30 Ted Lankford 289
9 Steve Wright 457 31 Tom E. Crawford 283

10 Pete Thomas 451 32 Kam Mostowfi 241
11 Thomas Gwin 450 33 Steve Fuhrman 223
12 Jose Cortes 446 34 Norm Spurlock 213
13 Bill Fong 445 35 Tom Kitchen 203
14 Scott Craddock 435 36 Tracy Camper 150
15 Robert McGraw 426 $275.00 37 Danny Tolentino 147
16 Bill Alexander 416 $260.00 38 Steve Shaffer 143
17 Rick Mann 416 $259.00 39 Jeff Atkins 135
18 Jon Delaney 404 $258.00 40 Bobby Scott 15
19 Steve Kuykendall 402 $257.00 41 Bobby Galan -55
20 Mark Plagens 380 $256.00 42 Tony Faustner -79
21 Cordell Wilder 353 $255.00 43 Bob Schille -164
22 Ray Graham 332 $254.00



SASBA Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl, July 1-2, 2018

SENIOR DIVISION - Standings after 8 games

Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS
1 Phil Kepner 391 194 248 258 299 190 259 279 264 1991
2 Tony Rigoni 318 246 228 278 244 247 247 196 232 1918
3 Thomas Gwin 309 248 300 179 257 264 256 212 193 1909
4 Rick Mann 302 299 239 235 248 204 240 257 180 1902
5 Andy Warren 302 246 235 233 268 233 215 237 235 1902
6 Rick Cheshier 277 235 225 226 248 269 204 225 245 1877
7 Jose Cortes 250 246 232 223 181 226 247 233 262 1850
8 Scott Craddock 246 181 237 289 229 232 228 224 226 1846
9 Barry Brice 235 217 277 245 214 219 267 181 215 1835

10 Mark Plagens 231 236 251 217 258 207 247 214 201 1831
11 Ken Brown 207 195 256 226 212 212 236 233 237 1807
12 Steve Wright 203 236 195 266 201 236 204 238 227 1803
13 Cordell Wilder 201 234 216 236 223 170 233 220 269 1801
14 Keith Lesko 200 239 202 233 246 267 171 225 217 1800
15 Jack Soria 197 300 247 247 182 186 194 214 227 1797
16 Pete Thomas 193 171 248 247 243 237 258 189 200 1793
17 Robert McGraw 192 226 235 164 223 214 235 248 247 1792
18 Mike Moscato 183 255 258 219 226 183 195 215 232 1783
19 Ray Graham 163 256 206 214 232 214 196 201 244 1763
20 Steve Kuykendall 159 224 178 231 265 209 215 225 212 1759
21 Jon Delaney 158 194 238 183 170 257 256 226 234 1758
22 Steve Fuhrman 154 214 247 222 174 202 210 226 259 1754
23 Paul Fleming 153 236 211 201 170 223 248 269 195 1753
24 Robert Genzer 149 256 225 238 182 235 201 234 178 1749
25 Kam Mostowfi 146 238 288 200 236 201 219 196 168 1746
26 Darin Wilson 139 268 245 225 198 235 210 191 167 1739
27 Jeff Atkins 139 235 191 246 204 191 219 238 215 1739
28 Norm Spurlock 127 219 245 205 269 195 212 180 202 1727
29 Bill Alexander 127 188 266 243 195 246 212 177 200 1727
30 Tom Kitchen 125 248 220 235 252 206 195 174 195 1725
31 Bill Fong 99 239 194 236 235 226 161 225 183 1699
32 Ted Lankford 96 179 222 238 213 187 196 223 238 1696
33 Danny Tolentino 67 205 227 187 225 194 198 217 214 1667
34 Terry Williams 60 214 206 187 227 235 227 162 202 1660
35 Jeff Janssen 60 217 195 204 205 201 207 215 216 1660
36 Steve Shaffer 57 213 162 225 247 203 199 248 160 1657
37 Tom E. Crawford 53 223 233 188 167 247 193 213 189 1653
38 Tim Benson 11 247 226 172 216 214 212 167 157 1611
39 Henry Hayes 10 232 184 209 172 215 190 219 189 1610
40 Bobby Galan -53 223 226 206 193 202 119 140 238 1547
41 Bobby Scott -54 181 213 199 181 161 202 210 199 1546
42 Bob Schille -65 209 201 216 178 190 189 172 180 1535
43 Tracy Camper -69 183 195 213 198 151 187 214 190 1531
44 Tony Faustner -101 189 157 179 209 186 174 202 203 1499



Firecracker
Plano Super Bowl
July 1-2, 2018
SENIOR DIVISION

Final Qualifying Results

Bowler Carry over P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS
1 Phil Kepner 391 745 194 240 268 247 256 224 266 259 1954
2 Tony Rigoni 318 566 195 257 248 208 202 278 224 236 1848
3 Jack Soria 197 524 278 279 235 219 225 220 259 212 1927
4 Ken Brown 207 515 259 238 230 268 280 227 197 209 1908
5 Paul Fleming 153 503 237 257 213 279 214 248 258 244 1950
6 Barry Brice 235 502 264 198 258 208 209 206 257 267 1867
7 Rick Cheshier 277 476 225 268 202 177 206 238 237 246 1799
8 Andy Warren 302 459 237 212 214 210 244 203 224 213 1757
9 Steve Wright 203 457 217 266 258 189 203 264 225 232 1854

10 Pete Thomas 193 451 236 232 201 223 256 259 248 203 1858
11 Thomas Gwin 309 450 239 258 198 201 205 217 212 211 1741
12 Jose Cortes 250 446 234 197 245 188 237 269 169 257 1796
13 Bill Fong 99 445 257 246 259 246 258 197 258 225 1946
14 Scott Craddock 246 435 246 227 207 268 237 257 169 178 1789
15 Robert McGraw 192 426 235 279 223 216 233 192 238 218 1834
16 Bill Alexander 127 416 242 257 248 214 266 201 236 225 1889
17 Rick Mann 302 416 238 232 218 192 191 213 194 236 1714
18 Jon Delaney 158 404 223 191 244 280 248 194 227 239 1846
19 Steve Kuykendall 159 402 199 251 235 237 255 190 222 254 1843
20 Mark Plagens 231 380 217 268 205 188 223 202 224 222 1749
21 Cordell Wilder 201 353 228 228 216 211 245 202 232 190 1752
22 Ray Graham 163 332 228 188 215 234 225 205 280 194 1769
23 Mike Moscato 183 324 218 268 192 196 196 216 210 245 1741
24 Keith Lesko 200 315 208 158 258 234 226 196 200 235 1715
25 Darin Wilson 139 313 241 203 235 238 190 233 236 198 1774
26 Jeff Janssen 60 307 258 258 221 201 201 233 237 238 1847
27 Terry Williams 60 307 173 258 266 289 195 169 237 260 1847
28 Henry Hayes 10 299 235 227 288 259 267 217 186 210 1889
29 Robert Genzer 149 289 206 203 202 199 233 244 236 217 1740
30 Ted Lankford 96 289 241 258 192 236 191 215 223 237 1793
31 Tom E. Crawford 53 283 275 260 226 194 221 192 203 259 1830
32 Kam Mostowfi 146 241 226 203 217 225 232 225 188 179 1695
33 Steve Fuhrman 154 223 219 194 224 220 182 224 214 192 1669
34 Norm Spurlock 127 213 220 227 222 199 213 201 169 235 1686
35 Tom Kitchen 125 203 195 192 265 237 194 198 200 197 1678
36 Tracy Camper -69 150 204 238 257 206 241 225 203 245 1819
37 Danny Tolentino 67 147 188 207 184 206 213 212 212 258 1680
38 Steve Shaffer 57 143 243 215 195 234 201 203 185 210 1686
39 Jeff Atkins 139 135 192 178 181 224 174 213 189 245 1596
40 Bobby Scott -54 15 191 203 300 226 181 171 223 174 1669
41 Bobby Galan -53 -55 234 214 174 170 204 164 181 257 1598
42 Tony Faustner -101 -79 188 188 175 236 182 191 240 222 1622
43 Bob Schille -65 -164 214 162 185 168 171 224 201 176 1501
44 Tim Benson 11 -789 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 800
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